by Block and Parcel Number 1828B 277; 

South: 	by an existing Road 9.1 meter wide 

East: 	 by Block and Parcel Number 1829B 278; 

West: by Block and Parcel 1829B 50 or howsoever 
otherwise the same may be bounded or 
contained. 

  The whole containing approximately Eleven 
Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Seven (11,377) 
Square Feet as shown as Lot 322A on a plan of Survey 
by John G. Cenac Licensed Land surveyor dated 27th 
October, 1999 as Drawing No. P596T and lodge in the 

Survey Office of St. Lucia on 1st December, 1999 as 
Record No. 597/99.

  TOGETHER with all appurtenances and dependencies